
Message 

From: Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org] 
Sent: 5/31/2018 12:33:55 PM 
To: Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com] 

Subject: FW: LA Clippers: ENA Site Plan and Legal Description 
Attachments: 180530 Murphys Bowl ENA Site Plan & Legal Description Submittal.pdf 

fyi 

Respectfully, 

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 
Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 

V( 310) 412-5 230 : F{ 310) 412-5681 : rn.~Y.i.lf.Q.~@_r,-j.t.V.9..f.\D.&l.\'i.W.9..Q.f).,.Q.rn. 

ExcELLENCE in Public Service. ColVIMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed. 

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL 

From: Chris Holmquist [mailto:CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com] 
Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 12:20 PM 
To: Artie Fields <afields@cityofinglewood.org>; Christopher E. Jackson <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org> 
Cc: Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>; Royce Jones <royce@kbblaw.com>; Gerard McCall um 
<GMcCallum@wilsonmeany.com> 
Subject: LA Clippers: ENA Site Plan and Legal Description 

Hello: 

Attached is a letter to the City of Inglewood to deliver the materials required under Section 3(d) of the ENA to identify 
the "Proposed Arena Site" and provide a conceptual site plan, current as of May 30, 2018. 

The attachments include a graphic depiction of the properties proposed to be included in the Inglewood Basketball and 
Event Center project, a detailed list of those properties by APN and address with a legal description, current ownership, 
and interest to be acquired for each property, and the most recent conceptual site plan prepared by AECOM. Note that 
this site plan has already been provided to the City of Inglewood and its consultants in connection with the 
environmental review process. The properties listed are the same as were identified in the EIR Notice of Preparation. 

Best regards, 

Chris Holmquist 
Wilson Meany 
6701 Center Drive, Suite 950 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 

Phone: (310) 382-9023 
Mobile: (415) 298-3230 


